Plan strat (ang)_4.0  17/10/99  14:02  Page 54

Balance Sheet

At the end of the 2000-2004 period, fixed assets will be valued at close to $50 billion,
with total assets worth $56.9 billion in 2004. Commissionings will be concentrated on
electricity generation and transmission, the areas most directly related to the company’s
program to complete the development of Québec’s hydroelectric potential.

On the liabilities side, long-term debt will decrease by more than $4.4 billion
between 1999 and 2004, primarily due to a stronger Canadian dollar, which will lead
to a downward adjustment of the U.S.-dollar denominated debt. The Canadian dollar
exchange rate against the U.S. dollar will rise from 66.6¢ in 2000 to 72.3¢ in 2004,
based on the economic parameters of the Strategic Plan 2000-2004.

Shareholder’s equity will increase by $3 billion during this period, from $13.7 billion
in 1999 to $16.7 billion in 2004, raising the company’s capitalization rate from 26.1%
in 1999 to 32.3% in 2004.

Strategic Plan 2000-2004

Financial and Economic Outlook

55

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Financial Position  ($ millions) PRO FORMA

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2000-2004

Operating activities

Net income 925 950 1,025 1,150 1,350 1,600 6,075

Depreciation – Fixed assets 1,550 1,592 1,655 1,650 1,664 1,661 8,222

Other 67 99 (61) (13) (38) (17) (30)

2,542 2,641 2,619 2,787 2,976 3,244 14,267

Financing activities

Long-term debt

Issues 2,137 2,084 3,060 1,496 1,739 1,126 9,505

Repayments (2,579) (2,454) (3,442) (2,296) (2,455) (1,232) (11,879)

(442) (370) (382) (800) (716) (106) (2,374)

Investing activities

Fixed assets in Québec (1,729) (2,005) (2,004) (1,774) (2,023) (2,900) (10,706)

International and other (371) (266) (233) (213) (237) (238) (1,187)

(2,100) (2,271) (2,237) (1,987) (2,260) (3,138) (11,893)

Shareholder’s Equity
1999-2004 ($ millions)

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

15,938
16,738

15,263

13,750 14,175

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

14,688

Plan strat (ang)_4.0  17/10/99  14:02  Page 55

56

Consolidated Balance Sheet  ($ millions) PRO FORMA

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

Assets

Fixed assets (net)

Generation 23,072 23,114 23,120 22,955 23,174 23,793

TransÉnergie 14,927 15,078 15,315 15,441 15,473 15,768

Distribution 7,917 7,962 7,989 8,020 7,992 7,970

Other 2,090 2,167 2,103 2,076 2,030 1,978

Total 48,006 48,321 48,527 48,492 48,669 49,509

Current assets 2,891 2,790 2,734 2,545 2,576 2,609

Other long-term assets

Investments and deferred charges 5,848 5,845 5,210 5,156 4,981 4,743

Other financial and sundry assets 400 196 122 82 53 28

Total: Assets 57,145 57,152 56,593 56,275 56,279 56,889

Liabilities

Long-term debt 37,151 35,422 35,588 34,597 34,935 32,761

Current liabilities 5,555 6,821 5,514 5,541 4,456 6,363

Other long-term liabilities 549 594 663 734 810 887

Non-controlling interest 140 140 140 140 140 140

Total: Liabilities 43,395 42,977 41,905 41,012 40,341 40,151